## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2027

Page 1, line 6, remove "a nurses' aide registry with the department of health, a nurses' aide"

Page 1, line 7, remove "registry with" and remove "the state board of nursing, or a"

Page 1, line 8, replace "a nurses' aide or with "the"

Page 1, line 9, replace "registration qualifications" with "enrollment competencies"

Page 1, line 10, remove "department of health, the state board of nursing, or the" and after the period insert "Home service providers on the human service registry are subject to the investigation and disciplinary process of the qualified service provider registry operated by the department of human services."

Page 1, line 11, after "violates" insert "the registry requirements of"

Page 1, line 13, remove "or"

Page 1, line 14, after "licensed" insert ", or to a person registered on the board of nursing or department of health nurse assistant registries"

Renumber accordingly